South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 11, 2026, 10:07:59 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4649 (Rat #0480, Act #0592 of 1992) General Bill, By Bailey, S.S. Wofford and Young-Brickell

A Bill to amend Act 536 of 1986, as amended, relating to Dorchester County School District 4 and other school matters of
the county, so as to establish five single-member districts from which members of the Board of Trustees of Dorchester County
School District 4 must be elected in 1992, delete references to the Dorchester County Legislative Delegation appointing
members of the Board, provide a procedure for the filling of vacancies on the Board, delete the requirement for a candidate to
file a statement of candidacy and instead require a nominating petition; provide for the time for conducting the election; and
delete provisions which established single-member districts for members of the Board of Trustees elected in 1988.-amended

title

04/01/92
04/02/92
04/02/92
04/03/92
04/06/92
05/14/92
05/14/92
05/14/92
05/15/92
05/20/92
05/27/92
06/01/92
06/01/92
06/01/92
07/09/92

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-7
Read second time HJ-16

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-17
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-16
Amended SJ-202

Read second time SJ-202

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-202
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-299
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4

Ratified R 480

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/92

Act No. 592

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



