

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4649 (Rat #0480, Act #0592 of 1992) General Bill, By Bailey, S.S. Wofford and Young-Brickell

A Bill to amend Act 536 of 1986, as amended, relating to Dorchester County School District 4 and other school matters of the county, so as to establish five single-member districts from which members of the Board of Trustees of Dorchester County School District 4 must be elected in 1992, delete references to the Dorchester County Legislative Delegation appointing members of the Board, provide a procedure for the filling of vacancies on the Board, delete the requirement for a candidate to file a statement of candidacy and instead require a nominating petition; provide for the time for conducting the election; and delete provisions which established single-member districts for members of the Board of Trustees elected in 1988.-amended title

04/01/92	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-7
04/02/92	House	Read second time HJ-16
04/02/92	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-17
04/03/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
04/06/92	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-16
05/14/92	Senate	Amended SJ-202
05/14/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-202
05/14/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-202
05/15/92	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-299
05/20/92	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4
05/27/92		Ratified R 480
06/01/92		Signed By Governor
06/01/92		Effective date 06/01/92
06/01/92		Act No. 592
07/09/92		Copies available